

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GTHOT23

(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws - 23 cm - straight - incl. cleaning brush



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Glass Drinking Straws
Model: GTHOT23

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Glass Drinking Straws are designed for reusable, eco-friendly drinking purposes. Made of high-quality glass, these straws provide a safe and stylish alternative to disposable plastic straws. This product includes 50 straight glass drinking straws and 1 cleaning brush for easy maintenance and cleanliness. Ideal for both personal use and commercial environments such as restaurants or cafes.

2. Safety Information

- Handle the glass straws with care to prevent breakage.
- Do not use cracked or broken straws.
- Always supervise children while they are using the straws.
- For older children and adults, use straws in accordance with common drinking practices to avoid accidental injury.
- Wash the straws before first use and after each use to ensure sanitation.
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperature changes as glass may shatter.
- Only use the provided cleaning brush or soft sponge for cleaning to prevent scratches.

3. Product Specifications

- Product type: Glass Drinking Straws
- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Length: 23 cm
- Material: Glass
- Included accessories: 1 cleaning brush

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unbox the glass drinking straws and the cleaning brush.
2. Ensure that all components are intact and there are no visible cracks or defects before use.
3. Rinse the glass straws under warm water to remove any manufacturing debris.
4. The product is ready for use—no additional installation is required.

5. Operation

- To use, simply insert the glass straw into your beverage.
- Use the straw for drinking as you would with a traditional straw.
- For warm beverages, be cautious of the temperature to avoid burns.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Immediately after use, rinse the straw with warm water to remove any residue.
- Use the provided cleaning brush to thoroughly clean the inside of the straw.
- The glass straws can also be placed in the top rack of a dishwasher.
- Ensure that the straws are completely dry before storing them to avoid mold growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the straw is clogged: Use the cleaning brush to clear any blockage.
- If you notice a crack or chip: Discontinue use immediately to prevent injury.
- If the straws appear cloudy: Clean thoroughly with a vinegar solution or baking soda to restore clarity.

8. Disposal

- Glass straws are recyclable. Dispose of broken straws responsibly.
- Check local recycling guidelines for glass disposal to ensure compliance.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or customer support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro Glass Drinking Straws. Enjoy your eco-friendly drinking experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Glas-Trinkhalme (23 cm, gerade, mit 50 Stück und Reinigungsbürste)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Diese Trinkhalme aus gehärtetem Glas bieten eine umweltfreundliche Alternative zu herkömmlichen Plastikhalmen. Mit einer Länge von 23 cm sind sie ideal für verschiedene Getränke.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Trinkhalme nicht mit heißen Getränken, da dies zu Verbrühungen führen kann.
- Die Trinkhalme sind nicht für Kinder unter 12 Jahren geeignet. Kinder müssen bei der Verwendung beaufsichtigt werden.
- Überprüfen Sie die Trinkhalme regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Bei Rissen oder Bruch sollten sie sofort entsorgt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Trinkhalme auf einer stabilen Oberfläche platziert sind, um ein Umkippen oder Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Reinigung der Trinkhalme verwenden Sie bitte die enthaltene Reinigungsbürste, um Verletzungen durch gebrochene Teile zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiges, gehärtetes Glas
- Länge: 23 cm
- Anzahl der Halme: 50 Stück
- Inklusive Reinigungsbürste
- Farben: Transparent

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Öffnen Sie die Verpackung sorgfältig und entnehmen Sie die Glas-Trinkhalme sowie die Reinigungsbürste.
- Überprüfen Sie die Trinkhalme auf Risse oder Beschädigungen, bevor Sie sie verwenden.
- Die Trinkhalme sind sofort einsatzbereit. Es ist keine besondere Installation erforderlich.
- Für die erste Nutzung empfehlen wir, die Trinkhalme kurz unter warmem Wasser abzuspülen.

5. Bedienung

- Fügen Sie die Trinkhalme in Ihr Getränk ein. Sie können sie für Säfte, Cocktails, Smoothies und viele andere Getränke verwenden.
- Nach der Benutzung spülen Sie die Halme gründlich ab und verwenden Sie die Reinigungsbürste für die Innenseiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Trinkhalme nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser oder in der Spülmaschine.
- Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Reinigungsbürste, um die Innenseite gründlich zu reinigen.
- Lassen Sie die Trinkhalme vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie sie lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls ein Halm bricht, entsorgen Sie ihn sofort, um Verletzungen zu verhindern.
- Bei Schmutz oder Ablagerungen, die nicht entfernt werden können, spülen Sie den Halm erneut mit warmem Wasser und Seife.
- Bei weiteren Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie beschädigte Glas-Trinkhalme umweltgerecht; Glas ist recycelbar.
- Überprüfen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Glasentsorgung, um sicherzustellen, dass die Halme ordnungsgemäß recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Glazen Drinkrietjes

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aanschaf van onze 50-delige set glazen drinkrietjes van 23 cm, inclusief schoonmaakborstel. Deze duurzame en herbruikbare drinkrietjes zijn een milieuvriendelijk alternatief voor plastic rietjes en zijn perfect voor verschillende dranken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is gemaakt van hoogwaardig glas en is kwetsbaar. Wees voorzichtig bij gebruik en vermijd vallen of ruw gebruik.
- Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar zonder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Controleer de rietjes regelmatig op beschadigingen. Vervang onmiddellijk als er barsten of breuken zijn.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de rietjes met hete dranken om verbranding of schokken te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Lengte: 23 cm
- Aantal rietjes: 50 stuks
- Inclusief: Schoonmaakborstel

4. Installatie en Setup

- Haal de rietjes uit de verpakking en controleer ze op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Er is geen specifieke installatie nodig, deze rietjes zijn direct klaar voor gebruik.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Vul een glas met uw gewenste drank.
- Plaats een glazen rietje in het glas en geniet van uw drankje.
- Voor de beste ervaring, gebruik een rietje voor dranken op kamertemperatuur of koelere dranken.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de rietjes direct na gebruik uit onder de kraan.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde schoonmaakborstel om de binnenkant van het rietje grondig te reinigen.
- Glazen rietjes kunnen ook in de vaatwasser op een zacht programma worden gewassen, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Rietje is gebroken: Controleer de rietjes voorafgaand aan gebruik. Vervang gebroken rietjes onmiddellijk.
- Rietjes zijn vuil: Volg de schoonmaak- en onderhoudsinstructies voor het beste resultaat.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product is herbruikbaar en ontworpen om voor langere tijd mee te gaan.
- Wanneer het product niet meer bruikbaar is, recycleer het glas indien mogelijk. Gooi het niet in de reguliere afvalbak.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Sorbetes de Vidrio de 50 Piezas (23 cm)

1. Información General

Los sorbetes de vidrio son una alternativa ecológica a los sorbetes de plástico desechables. Este set incluye 50 sorbetes rectos de 23 cm de longitud, perfectos para diversas bebidas. Están fabricados con vidrio de alta calidad, lo que garantiza durabilidad y seguridad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto es únicamente para bebidas frías o a temperatura ambiente. No usar con bebidas calientes.
- Riesgo de ruptura: Manipular con cuidado para evitar roturas. En caso de rotura, limpiar con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- No apto para niños menores de 3 años: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Inspección previa al uso: Verificar que no haya grietas o daños antes de utilizar.
- Limpieza: Limpiar los sorbetes antes y después de cada uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio borosilicatado
- Longitud: 23 cm
- Cantidad: 50 piezas
- Incluye: Cepillo de limpieza
- Colores: Transparente

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalaje: Retire con cuidado la caja. Revise que todos los sorbetes y el cepillo de limpieza estén presentes.
2. Inspección: Examine cada sorbete para asegurarse de que no haya daños.
3. Limpieza inicial: Lave todos los sorbetes antes de usarlos por primera vez con agua tibia y jabón suave y enjuague bien.
4. Almacenamiento: Conserve en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos de fuentes de calor.

5. Operación

Inserte el sorbete en la bebida y disfrute de su bebida favorita. Se recomienda usar el cepillo de limpieza después de cada uso para eliminar cualquier residuo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Después de cada uso, enjuagar con agua tibia. Utilizar el cepillo provisto para una limpieza más profunda.
- Lavavajillas: Apto para lavavajillas, colocar en la rejilla superior para evitar daños.
- Almacenamiento: Mantener en un lugar seco y seguro.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Un sorbete está agrietado.
 - Solución: Desechar el sorbete inmediatamente para evitar lesiones.
- Problema: Dificultad para limpiar.
 - Solución: Usar agua caliente y el cepillo de limpieza. Si persisten residuos difíciles, dejar en remojo en agua con jabón.

8. Eliminación

El vidrio es reciclable. Por favor, deseche los sorbetes rotos en el contenedor de vidrio correspondiente. No tirar en la basura normal.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, puede contactarnos a través de:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des pailles en verre – 50 pièces

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre ensemble de 50 pailles en verre de 23 cm. Conçues pour être durables et réutilisables, ces pailles sont idéales pour toutes vos boissons chaudes et froides. Chaque ensemble comprend une brosse de nettoyage pour un entretien facile.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez toujours les pailles dans un environnement approprié.
- Évitez de laisser tomber les pailles sur des surfaces dures pour prévenir la casse.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser les pailles sans surveillance.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des pailles pour détecter d'éventuels éclats ou fissures avant de les utiliser.
- Ne stérilisez pas les pailles en verre dans un four à micro-ondes. Préférez le lavage à l'eau chaude.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Produit: Pailles en verre
- Quantité: 50 pièces
- Longueur: 23 cm
- Matériau: Verre borosilicaté
- Inclus: Brosse de nettoyage

4. Mise en place et installation

- Ouvrez l'emballage et sortez les pailles et la brosse de nettoyage.
- Avant la première utilisation, lavez soigneusement les pailles à l'eau chaude savonneuse. Rincez bien.
- Les pailles sont prêtes à être utilisées : insérez-les simplement dans votre boisson choisie.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les pailles de manière standard pour boire.
- Évitez d'utiliser les pailles avec des boissons très chaudes si elles viennent d'être retirées du lave-vaisselle, car elles peuvent être fragiles lorsqu'elles sont exposées à des températures extrêmes.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les pailles à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage fournie pour l'intérieur des pailles afin d'éliminer les résidus.
- Laissez les pailles sécher complètement après nettoyage.

7. Dépannage

- En cas d'éclat ou de fissure, jetez immédiatement la paille.
- Si vous rencontrez des problèmes de nettoyage, utilisez de l'eau chaude et un peu de vinaigre blanc pour dissoudre les résidus.

8. Élimination

Les pailles en verre sont recyclables. Veuillez les éliminer correctement selon les règlements de recyclage locaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cannucce di Vetro da Bere da 23 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Le cannucce di vetro da bere GTHOT23 sono progettate per fornire un'esperienza di consumo sostenibile e piacevole. Realizzate in vetro di alta qualità, sono adatte per una varietà di bevande e possono essere riutilizzate, contribuendo a ridurre l'uso di plastica.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Le cannucce di vetro non sono giocattoli. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Evitare di utilizzare le cannucce con bevande calde per prevenire il rischio di ustioni.
- Ispezionare sempre le cannucce per eventuali crepe o scheggiature prima dell'uso. Non utilizzare cannucce danneggiate.
- Non forzare la cannuccia in contenitori ristretti per prevenire la rottura.
- Non utilizzare le cannucce nel microonde o in forno.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Lunghezza: 23 cm
- Materiale: Vetro
- Include: Spazzola per la pulizia
- Colore: Trasparente

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere le cannucce dalla confezione.
2. Lavare bene le cannucce con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Utilizzare la spazzola inclusa per pulire l'interno delle cannucce.

5. Operazione

- Inserire la cannuccia nel bicchiere con la bevanda scelta.
- Assicurarsi che la cannuccia sia stabile e non inclinata.
- Gustare la bevanda attraverso la cannuccia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le cannucce dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone.
- Utilizzare la spazzola per la pulizia per rimuovere eventuali residui.
- Le cannucce possono essere lavate in lavastoviglie, posizionandole nella parte superiore per evitare rotture.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia si rompe durante l'uso, rimuovere immediatamente i pezzi ed evitare di ingerirli.
- Se la cannuccia è difficile da pulire, provare ad immergerla in acqua calda e sapone per 10-15 minuti prima di pulirla.

8. Smaltimento

- Le cannucce di vetro non possono essere riciclate con la plastica. Smaltirle nei rifiuti di vetro secondo le normative locali.
- Non abbandonare le cannucce in natura o in luoghi pubblici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania